WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS PRE-EQUALIZATION POND FOR THE CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 27, 2016

BASE BID

	BASE BID								
				Griffin Bros., Inc.		Lanier Contracting Company		Willow Construction, Inc.	
				103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549-T/706-677-3820-F		3690 Lawrenceville Suwanee Road Suwanee, GA 30024 770-932-1800-T/770-945-2481-F		3970 Flint Hill Road Powder Springs, GA 30127 770-222-1555-T	
			0.000 0.000						
ITEM			Est. No.		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units		FOR ITEM		FOR ITEM		FOR ITEM
Item 1	For furnishing all materials and equipment and perforning all labor necessary for constructing the Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements Pre-Equalization Pond including mobilization/demobilization, bonds, insurance, construction staking, demolition, earth excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and grubbing, soil compaction testing, concrete testing, piping, valves, substructure, yard piping, electrical, instrumentation, mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and speciality items listed in Item No. 2), painting, project sign, as constructed survey drawings in Autocad format and all other work and appurtenances for completion of the WORK as shown on the drawings and/or specified, the lump sum amount of:	LS	1		\$283,951.50		\$426,560.00		\$683,821.00
	Sub-Total Item 1				\$283,951.50		\$426,560.00		\$683,821.0
3	For furnishing and installing Major Mechanical Equipment and Specialty Items listed in the detailed specifications as itemized in the following Bid Data Base:							v	
	Two (2) Horizontal Floating Brush Rotor 1 Aerators-Section 11385								
	a. Price:	LS	1		\$85,073.50		\$82,431.00		\$70,000.00
	2 One (1) Simplex Pump Station-Section 11311						7		*:-1
	a. Price:	LS	1		\$86,310.68		\$90,286.00		\$75,000.00
	One (1) Magnetic Flow Meter - Section 13421								
	a. Price:	LS	1		\$7,089.68		\$6,865.00		\$10,000.00
	Pond Liner - Section 02776								
	a. Price:	LS	1		\$61,230.00		\$73,300.00		\$65,000.00
	Existing SCADA System Modifications								
	a. Price:	LS	1		\$16,500.00		\$17,484.00		\$8,000.00
	Sub-Total Item 2				\$256,203.86		\$270,366.00		\$228,000.00

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS PRE-EQUALIZATION POND FOR THE

CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 27, 2016

		r		Gri	ffin Bros., Inc.	Lanier Contracting Company		Willow Construction, Inc.	
					3 Griffin Drive	3690 Lawrenceville Suwanee Road		3970 Flint Hill Road	
				Maysville, GA 30558		Suwanee, GA 30024		Powder Springs, GA 30127	
				706-677-3549-T/706-677-3820-F		770-932-1800-T/770-945-2481-F		770-222-1555-T	
			E-4 N-					200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ITEM NO	DECORIPTION	1114	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION For furnishing all materials and agricument and	Unit	or units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	For furnishing all materials and equipment and								
4	performing all labor required for the Unit Price items								
Item 3	that follow:				- 2'				
	UNDERCUTTING SOFT UNACCEPTABLE SOILS								
00000 04	IN POND AREA, COMPLETE INCLUDING	0)/	4.500	# 4.00	#0.000.00	# 46.00	407 407 00	***	4404500
02200.01	STORING ON SITE, ETC.	CY	1,500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.09	\$27,135.00	\$3.21	\$4,815.00
	SURGE STONE NO. 3 (2"-1")-INCLUDING								
	INSTALLATION IN AREAS OF SOFT	******		*** **	****	400.00	*** *** ***		
02200.02	UNACCEPTABLE SOILS.	TONS	660	\$30.12	\$19,879.20	\$33.62	\$22,189.20	\$34.25	\$22,605.00
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE - INCLUDING								
	INSTALLATION IN AREAS OF SOFT		NEC GOOD	garage a o	142/44 (1996)	440000000000000000000000000000000000000	Tener (8) (1) (1) (1)	A 100 000	W 575 0000 75
02200.03	UNACCEPTABLE SOILS	TONS	800	\$22.24	\$17,792.00	\$30.75	\$24,600.00	\$41.60	\$33,280.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR STABILIZATION - INCLUDING								
	INSTALLATION IN AREAS OF SOFT			***************************************					
02200.04	UNACCEPTABLE SOILS	SY	750	\$3.09	\$2,317.50	\$18.69	\$14,017.50	\$2.10	\$1,575.00
02270.01	NPDES MONITORING PLAN	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	1,053	\$1.75	\$1,842.75	\$3.50	\$3,685.50	\$4.00	\$4,212.00
02270.03	TEMPORARY DEDIMENT TRAP	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,929.50	\$3,859.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
02270.04	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$377.33	\$1,131.99	\$85.00	\$255.00
02270.05	SLOPE STABILIZATION	SY	2,153	\$3.21	\$6,911.13	\$4.04	\$8,698.12	\$4.00	\$8,612.00
02270.06	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$1,414.90	\$1,414.90	\$2,683.00	\$2,683.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
02505.01	GRANULAR SURFACE PAVING	LF	1,660	\$8.56	\$14,209.60	\$3.86	\$6,407.60	\$25.00	\$41,500.00
02931.01	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.65	\$3,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$5,372.31	\$3,492.00	\$1,100.00	\$715.00
02931.02	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	0.65	\$3,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$5,372.31	\$3,492.00	\$1,400.00	\$910.00
	Sub-Total Item 3				\$80,542.08		\$127,390.91		\$126,979.00
	TOTAL BASE BID- ITEMS 1, 2 & 3		•		\$620,697.44		\$824,316.91		\$1,038,800.00

INCORRECT TOTALS ARE SHOWN IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND HAVE BEEN CORRECTED

TOTAL BID FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS PRE-EQUALIZATION POND:

I herby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton, Georgia

on September 27, 2016 at 3:00 p.m.

Chip McGaughey, P.E.

Engineering Management, Inc.